
 82      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

NOTES     a = Time at Vicarage Way.     * = Connects with 29X at 6.39pm to Tunbridge Wells.

Tourist Attractions
Lewes for Historic town 
with Castle; Isfield for 
Lavender Line Railway;
Tunbridge Wells for Spa 
Valley Railway, Pantiles 

ROUTE Brighton l Lewes l Ringmer / Uckfield l Tunbridge Wells

29B

28
29

Route 29X is Limited stop to 
Coldean Lane (as the 29), then non 
stop via A27 Lewes by-pass to Lewes 
Waitrose, then all stops on A26 to 
Little Horsted Church then via A22 
Uckfield by-pass to Uckfield Bus 
Station, then non stop via A22 and 
A26 to Cobdown Lane then all stops 
on A26 to Tunbridge Wells.Old Steine Brighton

Churchill Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Uckfield

29X

29X

29X 29X

Between Churchill Square and Sussex University 
these services stop at the following points only; 
Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), 
Old Steine, North Road (into Brighton), 
St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, Bear Road, 
The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane, 
Lewes Bus Station then all stops on route.

CitySAVER tickets are 
only valid between Brighton 
and Falmer. network SAVER 

tickets are valid on the 
whole route 

29X
Mondays to 

Fridays

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

Times continued on next page

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 29 29 29 28 29 29 28 29 28 29 28 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.42 6.07 6.22 6.37 6.57 7.12 7.27 7.42 7.57 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.49 9.01 9.13 9.25

th
en

 a
t

35 45 55 05 15 25

un
ti

l

12.35
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 5.45 6.10 6.25 6.40 7.00 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.11 8.21 8.31 8.41 8.53 9.05 9.17 9.29 39 49 59 09 19 29 12.39
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 5.49 6.15 6.30 6.45 7.06 7.22 7.37 7.52 8.07 8.17 8.27 8.37 8.47 8.59 9.11 9.23 9.35 45 55 05 15 25 35 12.45
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.51 6.17 6.33 6.48 7.09 7.25 7.40 7.56 8.12 8.22 8.33 8.43 8.53 9.05 9.17 9.29 9.39 49 59 09 19 29 39 12.49
Brighton University, The Avenue= 5.53 6.19 6.35 6.50 7.11 7.28 7.43 7.59 8.15 8.25 8.36 8.46 8.56 9.08 9.20 9.31 9.41 51 01 11 21 31 41 12.51
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.56 6.22 6.38 6.53 7.14 7.31 7.46 8.02 8.18 8.28 8.39 8.49 8.59 9.11 9.23 9.34 9.44 54 04 14 24 34 44 12.54
Sussex University A27= 5.58 6.24 6.40 6.55 7.17 7.35 7.50 8.06 8.22 8.32 8.43 8.53 9.03 9.14 9.26 9.37 9.47 57 07 17 27 37 47 12.57
Lewes, H M Prison 6.04 6.30 6.47 7.02 7.25 7.46 8.01 8.17 8.33 8.43 8.54 9.04 9.14 9.24 9.34 9.44 9.54 04 14 24 34 44 54 1.04
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 6.09 6.36 6.53 7.08 7.31 7.53 8.08 8.24 8.40 8.50 9.02 9.11 9.21 9.31 9.41 9.51 10.01 11 21 31 41 51 01 1.11
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  dep 6.10 6.37 6.54 7.10 7.33 8.03 8.10 8.26 8.42 8.52 9.13 9.23 9.33 9.43 9.53 10.03 13 23 33 43 53 03 1.13
Church Lane, Police HQ t t 6.59 t t 8.09 t 8.32 t 8.58 t t 9.39 t t 10.09 t t 39 t t 09 t

Malling Hill, Church Lane 6.14 6.41 7.00 7.14 7.38 8.10 8.15 8.33 8.47 8.59 9.18 9.28 9.40 9.48 9.58 10.10 18 28 40 48 58 10 1.18
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t t 7.04 t t 8.14 t 8.37 t 9.03 9.22a t 9.44 9.52a t 10.14 22a t 44 52a t 14 1.22a
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t t 7.10 t t 8.20 t 8.43 t 9.09 t t 9.50 t t 10.20 t t 50 t t 20 t

Rose Hill, Halfway House 6.20 6.47 t 7.44 8.22 8.54 t 9.34 t 10.04 t 34 t 04 t

Isfield, Lavender Line Station t t 7.22 t t t 9.29 t 9.59 t 29 t 59 t 1.29
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 6.28 6.55 7.32 7.54 8.32 9.04 9.40 9.41 10.10 10.11 40 41 10 11 1.40
       Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 5.52 6.29 6.57 7.34 7.59 8.37 9.09 9.46 10.16 46 16
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 5.58 6.36 7.04 7.42 8.07 8.46 9.18 9.55 10.25 55 25
Whitehill, Rose Court 6.07 6.47 7.16 7.54 8.19 8.57 9.29 10.06 10.36 06 36
Crowborough, Cross 6.12 6.53 7.24 8.02 8.27 9.05 9.37 10.13 10.43 13 43
Eridge Green, Church 6.19 7.00 7.32 8.11 8.36 9.13 9.45 10.20 10.50 20 50
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 6.28 7.10 7.43 8.25 8.50 9.25 9.57 10.31 11.01 31 01
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 6.30 7.12 7.47 8.29 8.54 9.29 10.01 10.35 11.05 35 05

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29 28 29B 29X

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 12.45 12.55 1.05 1.15 1.25 1.35 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.10 5.20
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 12.49 12.59 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 2.05 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.15 5.25
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 12.55 1.05 1.16 1.26 1.36 1.46 1.56 2.11 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 3.07 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.42 4.57 5.12 5.22 5.32
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 12.59 1.09 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.01 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.28 5.37
Brighton University, The Avenue= 1.01 1.11 1.22 1.32 1.42 1.52 2.02 2.17 2.32 2.42 2.52 3.03 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.30 5.39
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 1.04 1.14 1.25 1.35 1.45 1.55 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.45 2.55 3.06 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.48 3.58 4.08 4.18 4.28 4.38 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.33 5.42
Sussex University A27= 1.07 1.17 1.28 1.38 1.48 1.58 2.08 2.23 2.38 2.48 2.58 3.09 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.02 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.58 5.13 5.28 5.38 t

Lewes, H M Prison 1.14 1.24 1.35 1.45 1.55 2.05 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.16 3.28 3.40 3.50 4.02 4.13 4.26 4.36 4.46 4.56 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.52 t

Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 1.21 1.31 1.42 1.52 2.02 2.12 2.22 2.37 2.52 3.02 3.12 3.23 3.35 3.47 3.58 4.11 4.22 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.21 5.36 5.49 5.59 5.59
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  dep 1.23 1.33 1.54 2.04 2.24 2.39 2.54 3.04 3.25 3.37 4.00 4.13 4.37 4.47 5.07 5.23 5.38 5.51 6.01 6.01
Church Lane, Police HQ t 1.39 t 2.10 t 2.45 t 3.10 t 3.43 t 4.19 t 4.53 t 5.29 t 5.57 t t

Malling Hill, Church Lane 1.28 1.40 1.59 2.11 2.29 2.46 2.59 3.11 3.30 3.44 4.07 4.20 4.44 4.54 5.14 5.30 5.45 5.58 6.07 6.07
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 1.44 t 2.15 t 2.50 t 3.16 t 3.49 t 4.25 t 4.59 t 5.35 t 6.03 6.11a t

Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 1.50 t 2.21 t 2.56 t 3.22 t 3.56 t 4.32 t 5.06 t 5.42 t 6.10 t t

Rose Hill, Halfway House 1.34 2.05 2.35 t 3.36 4.13 4.50 t 5.51 t 6.13
Isfield, Lavender Line Station t t t 3.07 t t t 5.22 t 6.18 t

Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 1.41 2.12 2.42 3.17 3.46 4.20 4.57 5.32 5.58 6.28 6.20
       Guaranteed connection           
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 1.46 2.17 2.47 3.22 3.51 4.25 5.02 5.37 6.03 6.33 6.22
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 1.55 2.26 2.56 3.33 4.02 4.36 5.12 5.47 6.11 6.41 t

Whitehill, Rose Court 2.06 2.37 3.07 3.44 4.13 4.47 5.23 5.58 6.22 6.52 t

Crowborough, Cross 2.13 2.44 3.14 3.51 4.20 4.54 5.30 6.05 6.29 6.58 6.39
Eridge Green, Church 2.20 2.51 3.21 3.58 4.27 5.01 5.37 6.12 * 6.46
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 2.31 3.02 3.32 4.09 4.38 5.12 5.48 6.22 6.56
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 2.35 3.06 3.36 4.13 4.42 5.16 5.52 6.25 6.59

Over the summer there 
are major roadworks in 

Tunbridge Wells, this will 
result in diversions and stop 
suspensions, please check on 

our website buses.co.uk 
for the latest updates.



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      83

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

Brighton l Lewes l Ringmer / Uckfield l Tunbridge Wells ROUTE

29B

28
29CitySAVER tickets are 

only valid between Brighton 
and Falmer. network SAVER 

tickets are valid on the 
whole route 

Tourist Attractions
Lewes for Historic town with 
Castle; Isfield for Lavender Line 
Railway; Tunbridge Wells for Spa 
Valley Railway, Pantiles 

Mondays to Fridays 
and Saturdays

Times continued on next pageNOTES     a = Time at Vicarage Way.     

Travel on Route 29 to Spa Valley Railway, the nearest stop is Sainsburys at Tunbridge Wells. The 
line runs for 3½ miles through the picturesque Kentish Weald countryside between the town 
of Royal Tunbridge Wells via the village of Groombridge, stopping off in between at High Rocks 
and then onto Eridge. Come and visit us and enjoy the delights of travelling behind a steam train, 
through Kent and Sussex.  
Spa Valley Railway, West Station, Royal Tunbridge Wells, Kent TN2 5QY      Tel: 01892 537715
Special Offer  If you show your key smartcard or a valid paper ticket, kids can go for just £1!* 
*except special event days

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Mondays to Fridays (continued)
route number 28 29B 28 29 28 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.30 5.40 5.55 6.05 6.30 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 5.35 5.45 6.00 6.10 6.35 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 5.42 5.52 6.07 6.16 6.41 7.10 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.47 5.57 6.11 6.20 6.45 7.14 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42
Brighton University, The Avenue= 5.49 5.59 6.13 6.22 6.47 7.16 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 5.52 6.02 6.16 6.25 6.50 7.19 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46
Sussex University A27= 5.56 6.06 6.20 6.29 6.53 7.23 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.20 9.50 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48
Lewes, H M Prison 6.09 6.17 6.29 6.38 7.02 7.30 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.27 9.57 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 6.16 6.24 6.36 6.45 7.08 7.36 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.32 10.02 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn dep 6.18 6.28 6.38 6.48 7.10 7.38 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.33 10.03 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00
Church Lane, Police HQ 6.23 t 6.43 t 7.15 t 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.38 10.08 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05
Malling Hill, Church Lane 6.24 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.16 7.43 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.39 10.09 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews 6.28 6.38a 6.48 t 7.20 t 8.14 9.14 10.13 11.40
Ringmer, Broyle Estate 6.34 t 6.54 t 7.25 t 8.19 9.19 10.18 11.45
Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t t t 9.26 10.25 11.52
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 6.45 7.02 7.50 t t t

Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 6.55 7.11 7.59 9.34 10.33 12.00
       Guaranteed connection   
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 7.13 8.01 9.36
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 7.20 8.08 9.43
Whitehill, Rose Court 7.31 8.18 9.53
Crowborough, Cross 7.37 8.24 9.59
Eridge Green, Church 7.44 8.31 10.06
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 7.54 8.40 10.15
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 7.56 8.42 10.17

 Saturdays
route number 29 29 29 29 29 28 29 29 28 29 28 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 28 29 28

am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 5.52 6.32 7.12 7.45 8.15 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.25

th
en

 a
t

35 45 55 05 15 25
un

ti
l

12.35 12.45 12.55 1.05 1.15 1.25
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 5.55 6.35 7.16 7.49 8.19 8.34 8.49 9.04 9.19 9.29 39 49 59 09 19 29 12.39 12.49 12.59 1.09 1.19 1.29
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 5.59 6.39 7.21 7.54 8.24 8.39 8.54 9.09 9.25 9.35 45 55 05 15 25 35 12.45 12.55 1.05 1.15 1.25 1.35
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 6.01 6.41 7.24 7.57 8.27 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.29 9.39 49 59 09 19 29 39 12.49 12.59 1.09 1.19 1.29 1.39
Brighton University, The Avenue= 6.03 6.43 7.26 7.59 8.29 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.31 9.41 51 01 11 21 31 41 12.51 1.01 1.11 1.21 1.31 1.41
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.06 6.46 7.29 8.02 8.32 8.47 9.02 9.17 9.34 9.44 54 04 14 24 34 44 12.54 1.04 1.14 1.24 1.34 1.44
Sussex University A27= 6.08 6.48 7.32 8.05 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.37 9.47 57 07 17 27 37 47 12.57 1.07 1.17 1.27 1.37 1.47
Lewes,H M Prison 6.14 6.55 7.39 8.12 8.42 8.57 9.12 9.27 9.44 9.54 04 14 24 34 44 54 1.04 1.14 1.24 1.34 1.44 1.54
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 6.19 7.01 7.45 8.18 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.51 10.01 11 21 31 41 51 01 1.11 1.21 1.31 1.40 1.51 2.01
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn dep 6.20 7.02 7.46 8.20 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.35 9.53 10.03 13 23 33 43 53 03 1.13 1.23 1.33 1.53 2.03
Church Lane, Police HQ t t 7.51 t t 9.10 t 9.40 t 10.09 t t 39 t t 09 t t 1.39 t 2.09
Malling Hill, Church Lane 6.24 7.06 7.52 8.25 8.55 9.11 9.25 9.41 9.58 10.10 18 28 40 48 58 10 1.18 1.28 1.40 1.58 2.10
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t t 7.56 t t 9.15 t 9.45 t 10.14 22a t 44 52a t 14 1.22a t 1.44 t 2.14
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t t 8.02 t t 9.21 t 9.51 t 10.20 t t 50 t t 20 t t 1.50 t 2.20
Rose Hill, Halfway House 6.30 t t 9.01 t 10.04 t 34 t 04 t 1.34 2.04
Isfield, Lavender Line Station t 7.13 8.34 t 9.34 t 29 t 59 t 1.29 t t

Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 6.38 7.22 8.43 9.09 9.45 10.11 40 41 10 11 1.40 1.41 2.11
       Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 5.57 6.39 7.23 7.59 8.29 8.49 9.14 9.50 10.16 46 16 1.46 2.16
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 6.03 6.45 7.30 8.06 8.36 8.56 9.22 9.58 10.25 55 25 1.55 2.25
Whitehill, Rose Court 6.12 6.54 7.40 8.17 8.47 9.07 9.33 10.09 10.36 06 36 2.06 2.36
Crowborough, Cross 6.17 6.59 7.45 8.23 8.53 9.14 9.40 10.16 10.43 14 44 2.13 2.43
Eridge Green, Church 6.24 7.06 7.52 8.30 9.00 9.21 9.47 10.23 10.50 22 52 2.20 2.50
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 6.32 7.14 8.00 8.40 9.10 9.32 9.58 10.34 11.01 33 03 2.31 3.01
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 6.34 7.16 8.03 8.43 9.13 9.36 10.02 10.38 11.05 37 07 2.35 3.05



 84      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

Route 29X stops at all stops on A26 as far as Cobdown 
Lane then non stop via A26 and A22 to Uckfield Bus 
Station then via Uckfield by-pass to Little Horsted Church 
then all stops on A26 to Lewes Bus Station, then non stop 
via Lewes by-pass to Falmer Station then Limited stop to 
Brighton (as the 29).

Old Steine Brighton

Churchill Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Uckfield

29X

29X

29X 29X

Between Churchill Square and Sussex University 
these services stop at the following points only; 
Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), 
Old Steine, North Road (into Brighton), 
St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, Bear Road, 
The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane, 
Lewes Bus Station then all stops on route.

  Travel to Tunbridge Wells to change on to Go-Coach route 234 to visit Hever Castle on Saturdays

The 234 leaves Tunbridge Wells War Memorial (stop O) at 11.22am for Hever Church (for Hever Castle). 
The 234 returns back from Hever Church at 3.57pm, arriving back at Tunbridge Wells War Memorial at 4.41pm.

Discovery tickets purchased on Brighton & Hove buses can be used on the Go-Coach 234. 
English National Concessionary passes are also accepted. The 234 timetable is available at www.go-coach.co.uk

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

Tourist Attractions
Lewes for Historic town 
with Castle; Isfield for 
Lavender Line Railway;
Tunbridge Wells for Spa 
Valley Railway, Pantiles 

ROUTE Brighton l Lewes l Ringmer / Uckfield l Tunbridge Wells

29B

28
29

CitySAVER tickets are 
only valid between Brighton 
and Falmer. network SAVER 

tickets are valid on the 
whole route 

29X
Saturdays

NOTES     a = Time at Vicarage Way.   b = Time at Lewes, High Street.   r = Serves Isfield only by request.   d = Time at Old Steine (stop D).  

Take the bus to visit

For Sunday times see page 88.

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Saturdays (continued)
route number 28 29 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29 28 29B 29X 28 29B 28 29 28

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 1.35 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.45 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 6.05 6.30
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 1.39 1.49 2.05 2.20 2.35 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.50 5.05 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45 6.00 6.10 6.35
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 1.45 1.55 2.11 2.26 2.41 2.51 3.01 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.01 4.11 4.21 4.31 4.41 4.56 5.11 5.21 5.31 5.41 5.52 6.02 6.16 6.41
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 1.49 1.59 2.15 2.30 2.45 2.55 3.05 3.15 3.25 3.35 3.45 3.55 4.05 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 5.00 5.15 5.25 5.35 5.45 5.57 6.07 6.20 6.45
Brighton University, The Avenue= 1.51 2.01 2.17 2.32 2.47 2.57 3.08 3.17 3.27 3.37 3.47 3.57 4.07 4.17 4.27 4.37 4.47 5.02 5.17 5.27 5.37 5.47 5.59 6.09 6.22 6.47
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 1.54 2.04 2.20 2.35 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.50 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 5.05 5.20 5.30 5.40 5.50 6.02 6.12 6.25 6.50
Sussex University A27= 1.57 2.07 2.23 2.38 2.53 3.03 3.13 3.23 3.33 3.43 3.53 4.03 4.13 4.23 4.33 4.43 4.53 5.08 5.23 5.33 t 5.53 6.06 6.15 6.28 6.53
Lewes, H M Prison 2.04 2.14 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.11 3.21 3.31 3.41 3.51 4.01 4.13 4.24 4.34 4.44 4.54 5.04 5.19 5.34 5.44 t 6.04 6.17 6.25 6.37 7.01
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 2.10 2.21 2.37 2.52 3.07 3.18 3.28 3.38 3.48 3.58 4.08 4.22 4.31 4.41 4.53 5.03 5.13 5.28 5.43 5.53 5.57 6.13 6.24 6.32 6.44 7.07
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  dep 2.23 2.39 2.54 3.09 3.30 3.40 4.00 4.10 4.35 4.45 5.05 5.15 5.30 5.45 5.55 5.59 6.15 6.28 6.37 6.48 7.09
Church Lane, Police HQ t 2.45 t 3.15 t 3.46 t 4.16 t 4.51 t 5.21 t 5.51 t t 6.21 t 6.43 t 7.14
Malling Hill, Church Lane 2.28 2.46 2.59 3.16 3.35 3.47 4.05 4.17 4.40 4.52 5.10 5.22 5.35 5.52 6.00 6.05 6.22 6.34 6.44 6.54 7.15
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 2.50 t 3.20 t 3.51 t 4.21 t 4.56 t 5.26 t 5.56 6.04a t 6.26 6.38a 6.48 t 7.19
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 2.56 t 3.26 t 3.57 t 4.27 t 5.02 t 5.32 t 6.02 t t 6.32 t 6.54 t 7.24
Rose Hill, Halfway House 2.34 t 3.41 4.11 4.46 t 5.41 t 6.11 t t

Isfield, Lavender Line Station t 3.07 t t t 5.18 t 6.11 t 6.45 7.02
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 2.41 3.17 3.48 4.18 4.53 5.28 5.48 6.21 6.18 6.55 7.11
       Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 2.46 3.22 3.53 4.23 4.58 5.33 5.53 6.26 6.20 7.13
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 2.55 3.31 4.02 4.32 5.07 5.42 6.01 6.34 t 7.20
Whitehill, Rose Court 3.06 3.42 4.13 4.43 5.18 5.53 6.12 6.45 t 7.31
Crowborough, Cross 3.13 3.49 4.20 4.50 5.25 6.00 6.19 6.51 6.37 7.37
Eridge Green, Church 3.20 3.56 4.27 4.57 5.32 6.07 6.44 7.44
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 3.31 4.07 4.38 5.08 5.43 6.18 6.54 7.54
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 3.35 4.11 4.42 5.12 5.47 6.22 6.57 7.56

 Saturdays
route number 29 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 N29

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am am am
West Street, Wetherspoons 1.40
Churchill Square (stop G) 7.00 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 10.00 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.44
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 7.04 7.34 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.51d
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 7.10 7.39 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 1.56
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 7.14 7.43 8.13 8.43 9.13 9.43 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42 12.12 12.42 1.58
Brighton University, The Avenue= 7.16 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.45 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44 12.14 12.44 2.00
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 7.19 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 12.16 12.46 2.02
Sussex University A27= 7.23 7.51 8.21 8.51 9.20 9.50 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 2.04
Lewes, H M Prison 7.30 7.58 8.28 8.58 9.27 9.57 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 2.11
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn  arr 7.36 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.32 10.02 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 2.14b
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn dep 7.38 8.04 8.34 9.04 9.33 10.03 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 1.00 t

Church Lane, Police HQ t 8.09 8.39 9.09 9.38 10.08 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 t

Malling Hill, Church Lane 7.43 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.39 10.09 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06 12.36 1.06 2.17
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 8.14 9.14 10.13 11.40 2.21a
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 8.19 9.19 10.18 11.45 t

Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t 9.26 10.25 11.52 t

Isfield, Lavender Line Station 7.50 t t t 2.28r
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 7.59 9.34 10.33 12.00 2.37
       Guaranteed connection  
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 8.01 9.36
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 8.08 9.43
Whitehill, Rose Court 8.18 9.53
Crowborough, Cross 8.24 9.59
Eridge Green, Church 8.31 10.06
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 8.40 10.15
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 8.42 10.17



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      85

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

NOTES     SD = Schooldays only (see page 11).   SH = School Holidays only (see page 11).   * = Connects with 7.29am 29X to Brighton.
d = Operates via High Street, Broadway, Crowborough Hill and Church Road for Beacon Academy.  b = Starts from Barn Road/Church Lane.

Tunbridge Wells l Uckfield / Ringmer l Lewes l Brighton ROUTE

28
29CitySAVER tickets are 

only valid between Falmer 
and Brighton. network 

SAVER tickets are valid on 
the whole route 

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old Steine for 
Theatre Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, Sea Life Centre: 
Lewes for Historic town with 
Castle: Isfield for Lavender Line 
Railway.

Mondays to 
Fridays

Times continued 
on next page

29B 29X

Route 29X stops at all stops on A26 as far as Cobdown Lane then 
non stop via A26 and A22 to Uckfield Bus Station then via Uckfield 
by-pass to Little Horsted Church then all stops on A26 to Lewes Bus 
Station, then non stop via Lewes by-pass to Falmer Station then 
Limited stop to Brighton (as the 29).

Old Steine Brighton

Churchill Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Uckfield

29X

29X

29X 29X

Between Churchill Square and Sussex University 
these services stop at the following points only; 
Churchill Square, North Street (into Brighton), 
Old Steine, North Road (into Brighton), 
St. Peters Church, Elm Grove, Bear Road, 
The Avenue, Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane, 
Lewes Bus Station then all stops on route.

Take the bus to visit

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 28 28 28 28 29 28 28 28 29X 29B 29B 28 29 29 28 29 29 28 29 29 28 28 29 28 29B
day code SD SH SD SH SD SH SD SH

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Place 6.50 7.31 7.36 7.56 8.03 8.40
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 6.53 7.34 7.39 7.59 8.06 8.43
Eridge Green, Church 7.03 7.45 7.50 8.11 8.18 8.54
Crowborough, Cross 6.21 7.11 7.02 7.24 7.29 7.55 8.00 8.22 8.29 9.04
Whitehill, Rose Court 6.26 t 7.07 7.30 7.35 8.01 8.06 8.35d 8.35 9.11
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 6.36 t 7.17 7.41 7.46 8.13 8.18 8.46 8.46 9.22
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 6.44 7.28 7.25* 7.51 7.56 8.24 8.29 8.56 8.56 9.32
      Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 5.50 6.45 7.29 7.19 7.24 7.31 7.53 7.58 8.29 8.34 9.01 9.01 9.37 9.50
Isfield, Lavender Line Station t 6.56 t 7.31 7.36 t 8.05 8.10 t t 9.13 9.13 t 10.02
Rose Hill, Halfway House t t 7.37 t t t t t 8.41 8.46 t t 9.48 t

Halland, Blacksmiths Arms 5.59 t t t t 7.41 t t t t t t t t

Ringmer, Broyle Estate 6.06 6.39 t 7.03 7.27 t t t 7.48 t t 8.22 t t 8.49 t t 9.23 t 9.54 t

Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews 6.12 6.45 t 7.09 7.33 t 7.40 7.44 7.55 t t 8.29 t t 8.56 t t 9.30 t 10.00 10.10
Malling Hill, Church Lane t t 7.06 t t 7.46 7.51 7.52 t 8.20 8.22 t 8.50 8.53 t 9.20 9.20 t 9.55 t 10.15
Church Lane, Police HQ 5.48b 6.18 6.38b 6.51 t 7.16 7.40 t t t 8.06 t t 8.41 t t 9.08 t t 9.37 t 10.06 t

Lewes, Bus Station   arr 5.51 6.21 6.41 6.55 7.11 7.21 7.45 7.51 7.56 7.57 8.11 8.26 8.28 8.46 8.55 8.58 9.13 9.25 9.25 9.42 10.00 10.10 10.20
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 5.52 6.22 6.42 6.57 7.12 7.24 7.36 7.48 7.52 8.01 8.01 8.16 8.31 8.31 8.48 9.00 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.30 9.45 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.25
Lewes, opp H M Prison 5.58 6.28 6.48 7.04 7.19 7.31 7.44 7.57 t 8.12 8.12 8.27 8.42 8.42 8.59 9.10 9.10 9.25 9.40 9.40 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34
opp Sussex University A27= 6.05 6.35 6.55 7.12 7.27 7.39 7.52 8.05 8.06 8.20 8.20 8.35 8.50 8.50 9.07 9.18 9.18 9.33 9.48 9.48 10.01 10.11 10.21 10.31 10.41
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.07 6.37 6.57 7.14 7.29 7.41 7.55 8.08 8.08 8.24 8.24 8.38 8.53 8.53 9.10 9.21 9.21 9.36 9.51 9.51 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43
Brighton University, The Avenue= 6.10 6.40 7.00 7.17 7.32 7.45 7.59 8.12 8.11 8.28 8.28 8.42 8.57 8.57 9.14 9.25 9.25 9.39 9.54 9.54 10.06 10.16 10.26 10.36 10.46
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 6.12 6.42 7.02 7.19 7.34 7.48 8.02 8.15 8.14 8.32 8.32 8.46 9.01 9.01 9.17 9.28 9.28 9.42 9.57 9.57 10.09 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 6.14 6.44 7.04 7.21 7.36 7.50 8.05 8.18 8.17 8.35 8.35 8.49 9.04 9.04 9.20 9.31 9.31 9.45 10.00 10.00 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 6.20 6.50 7.10 7.27 7.42 7.57 8.12 8.25 8.24 8.42 8.42 8.56 9.11 9.11 9.27 9.38 9.38 9.52 10.07 10.07 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 10.59
Churchill Square (stop J) 6.24 6.54 7.14 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.16 8.29 8.28 8.46 8.46 9.00 9.15 9.15 9.31 9.42 9.42 9.56 10.11 10.11 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29

am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Place 9.20

th
en

 a
t

50 20

un
ti

l

1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.55 4.25
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 9.23 53 23 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.24 3.59 4.29
Eridge Green, Church 9.34 04 34 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.35 4.12 4.42
Crowborough, Cross 9.42 12 42 1.42 2.12 2.42 3.12 3.45 4.22 4.52
Whitehill, Rose Court 9.49 19 49 1.49 2.19 2.49 3.19 3.52 4.29 4.59
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 9.59 29 59 1.59 2.29 2.59 3.29 4.03 4.40 5.10
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 10.06 36 06 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.37 4.11 4.47 5.17
      Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 10.11 22 41 52 11 1.52 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.42 4.16 4.52 5.22
Isfield, Lavender Line Station t 34 t 04 t 2.04 t t t 3.55 t 5.04 5.34
Rose Hill, Halfway House 10.21 t 51 t 21 t 2.21 2.51 3.21 t 4.27 t t

Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 10.24 t t 54 t t 24 t t 2.29 t 2.59 t 3.29 t 4.04 t 4.39 t 5.14 t

Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 10.30 42 t 00 12 t 30 2.12 t 2.35 t 3.05 t 3.35 t 4.10 t 4.45 t 5.20 t

Malling Hill, Church Lane 10.27 t 47 57 t 17 27 t 2.17 2.27 t 2.57 t 3.27 t 4.04 t 4.36 t 5.13 t 5.43
Church Lane, Police HQ t 10.36 t t 06 t t 36 t t 2.41 t 3.11 t 3.41 t 4.16 t 4.51 t 5.26 t

Lewes, Bus Station   arr 10.30 10.40 50 00 10 20 30 40 2.20 2.30 2.45 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 4.07 4.20 4.39 4.55 5.16 5.30 5.46
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 10.35 10.45 55 05 15 25 35 45 2.25 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 4.00 4.15 4.25 4.35 4.45 5.00 5.11 5.21 5.36 5.51
Lewes, opp H M Prison 10.44 10.54 04 14 24 34 44 54 2.34 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.30 3.45 4.00 4.10 4.25 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.10 5.21 5.31 5.46 6.01
opp Sussex University A27= 10.51 11.01 11 21 31 41 51 01 2.41 2.51 3.06 3.22 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.18 4.33 4.43 4.53 5.03 5.18 5.29 5.39 5.54 6.09
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 10.53 11.03 13 23 33 43 53 03 2.43 2.53 3.08 3.24 3.40 3.55 4.10 4.20 4.35 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.20 5.31 5.41 5.56 6.11
Brighton University, The Avenue= 10.56 11.06 16 26 36 46 56 06 2.46 2.56 3.11 3.27 3.43 3.58 4.13 4.23 4.38 4.48 4.58 5.08 5.23 5.34 5.44 5.59 6.14
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 10.59 11.09 19 29 39 49 59 09 2.49 2.59 3.14 3.30 3.46 4.01 4.16 4.27 4.42 4.52 5.02 5.12 5.27 5.37 5.47 6.02 6.17
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 11.02 11.12 22 32 42 52 02 12 2.52 3.02 3.17 3.33 3.49 4.04 4.19 4.30 4.45 4.55 5.05 5.15 5.30 5.40 5.50 6.05 6.20
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 11.09 11.19 29 39 49 59 09 19 2.59 3.09 3.24 3.41 3.57 4.12 4.27 4.38 4.53 5.03 5.13 5.23 5.38 5.48 5.58 6.13 6.28
Churchill Square (stop J) 11.13 11.23 33 43 53 03 13 23 3.03 3.13 3.28 3.45 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.42 4.57 5.07 5.17 5.27 5.42 5.52 6.02 6.17 6.32



 86      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

NOTES     S = Saturday nights only.   a = Time at Vicarage Way.   b = Time at Lewes, High Street.   r = Serves Isfield only by request.   d = Time at Old Steine (stop D).  

Take the bus to visit

travel regularly?

1 week networkSAVER
7 days unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

ROUTE Tunbridge Wells l Uckfield / Ringmer l Lewes l Brighton

29B

28
29

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old Steine for 
Theatre Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, Sea Life 
Centre: Lewes for Historic 
town with Castle: Isfield for 
Lavender Line Railway.

CitySAVER tickets are 
only valid between Falmer and 

Brighton. network SAVER tickets 
are valid on the whole route Mondays to Fridays 

and Saturdays

Times continued on next page

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Saturdays
route number 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Pl 6.50 7.30 8.10 8.50

th
en

 a
t

20 50

un
ti

l
11.20 11.50

Tunbridge Wells, Station= 6.53 7.33 8.13 8.53 23 53 11.23 11.53
Eridge Green, Church 7.02 7.43 8.24 9.04 34 04 11.35 12.05
Crowborough, Cross 7.10 7.51 8.32 9.12 42 12 11.43 12.13
Whitehill, Rose Court 7.15 7.58 8.39 9.19 49 19 11.50 12.20
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 7.25 8.08 8.49 9.29 59 29 12.00 12.30
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 7.32 8.15 8.56 9.36 06 36 12.07 12.37
      Guaranteed connection        
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 6.49 7.35 8.20 9.01 9.41 9.52 11 22 41 52 12.12 12.22 12.42
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 6.58 7.45 t 9.13 t 10.04 t 34 t 04 t 12.34 t

Rose Hill, Halfway House t t 8.30 t 9.51 t 22 t 52 t 12.23 t 12.53
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 7.23 t 8.12 t 8.54 t 9.24 t 9.54 t t 24 t t 54 t t 12.24 t t 12.54
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 7.29 t 8.18 t 9.00 t 9.30 t 10.00 10.12 t 31 42 t 01 12 t 12.31 12.42 t 1.01
Malling Hill, Church Lane 7.08 t 7.55 t 8.36 t 9.21 t 9.57 t 10.17 28 t 47 58 t 17 12.29 t 12.47 12.59 t

Church Lane, Police HQ t 7.35 t 8.24 t 9.06 t 9.36 t 10.06 t t 37 t t 07 t t 12.37 t t 1.07
Lewes, Bus Station   arr 7.11 7.39 7.58 8.28 8.39 9.10 9.24 9.40 10.00 10.10 10.20 31 41 50 01 11 20 12.32 12.41 12.50 1.02 1.11
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 6.36 7.13 7.40 8.00 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 9.55 10.05 10.15 10.25 34 44 54 04 14 24 12.35 12.45 12.55 1.05 1.15
Lewes, opp H M Prison 6.42 7.19 7.47 8.07 8.37 8.52 9.09 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.04 10.14 10.24 10.34 43 53 03 13 23 33 12.44 12.54 1.04 1.14 1.24
opp Sussex University A27= 6.49 7.26 7.54 8.14 8.44 8.59 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 10.11 10.21 10.31 10.41 50 00 10 20 30 40 12.51 1.01 1.11 1.21 1.31
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.51 7.28 7.56 8.16 8.46 9.01 9.18 9.33 9.48 10.03 10.13 10.23 10.33 10.43 52 02 12 22 32 42 12.53 1.03 1.13 1.23 1.33
Brighton University, The Avenue= 6.54 7.31 7.59 8.19 8.49 9.04 9.21 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.16 10.26 10.36 10.46 55 05 15 25 35 45 12.56 1.06 1.16 1.26 1.36
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 6.56 7.34 8.02 8.22 8.52 9.07 9.24 9.39 9.54 10.09 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 58 08 18 28 38 48 12.59 1.09 1.19 1.29 1.39
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 6.58 7.36 8.04 8.24 8.54 9.10 9.27 9.42 9.57 10.12 10.22 10.32 10.42 10.52 01 11 21 31 41 51 1.02 1.12 1.22 1.32 1.42
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 7.03 7.41 8.10 8.31 9.01 9.17 9.34 9.49 10.04 10.19 10.29 10.39 10.49 10.59 09 19 29 39 49 59 1.10 1.20 1.30 1.40 1.50
Churchill Square (stop J) 7.06 7.45 8.14 8.35 9.05 9.21 9.38 9.53 10.08 10.23 10.33 10.43 10.53 11.03 13 23 33 43 53 03 1.14 1.24 1.34 1.44 1.54

 Mondays to Fridays (continued)
route number 28 29 28 29 28 29 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 29 28

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Place 5.00 5.30 6.05 6.35 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.35
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 5.04 5.34 6.08 6.38 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.38
Eridge Green, Church 5.17 5.47 6.21 6.48 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.47
Crowborough, Cross 5.27 5.57 6.31 6.56 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.55
Whitehill, Rose Court 5.34 6.04 6.37 7.02 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.59
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 5.45 6.15 6.48 7.12 7.39 8.39 9.39 11.09
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 5.52 6.22 6.55 7.18 7.45 8.45 9.45 11.15
      Guaranteed connection        
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 5.57 6.27 7.00 7.23 7.48 8.48 9.48 11.18
Isfield, Lavender Line Station t 6.39 7.12 t t t t t

Rose Hill, Halfway House 6.08 t t 7.32 t t t t

Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t t t t 7.58 8.58 9.58 11.28
Ringmer, Broyle Estate 5.46 t 6.19 t 6.54 t t 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.35
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews 5.52 t 6.25 t 7.00 t t 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.39
Malling Hill, Church Lane t 6.14 t 6.48 t 7.21 7.38 t 8.44 t 9.44 t 10.44 11.14 t

Church Lane, Police HQ 5.58 t 6.31 t 7.06 t t 8.14 t 9.14 t 10.14 t t 11.44
Lewes, Bus Station   arr 6.02 6.17 6.35 6.51 7.10 7.24 7.41 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 6.07 6.22 6.40 6.55 7.15 7.30 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Lewes, opp H M Prison 6.15 6.30 6.48 7.03 7.22 7.37 7.55 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53
opp Sussex University A27= 6.23 6.37 6.55 7.10 7.29 7.44 8.02 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 6.25 6.39 6.57 7.12 7.31 7.46 8.04 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Brighton University, The Avenue= 6.28 6.42 7.00 7.15 7.34 7.49 8.07 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 6.31 6.45 7.03 7.18 7.37 7.52 8.10 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.08 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 6.34 6.48 7.06 7.21 7.39 7.54 8.12 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.10 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 6.41 6.56 7.12 7.29 7.45 8.00 8.18 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.16 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15
Churchill Square (stop J) 6.45 7.00 7.16 7.33 7.49 8.04 8.22 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.20 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19



Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019      87

Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Halland
Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Evenings
and Sundays

Raystede

29

29

28
29

28

28

28

28

29B

29B

29B
29

29B

29B
28

28

29

28

29B

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane,
Brighton Academy (28 only) and
Sussex University.

Tunbridge Wells l Uckfield / Ringmer l Lewes l Brighton ROUTE

28
29CitySAVER tickets are 

only valid between Falmer 
and Brighton. network 

SAVER tickets are valid on 
the whole route 

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old Steine for 
Theatre Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton Museum, 
Palace Pier, Sea Life Centre: 
Lewes for Historic town with 
Castle: Isfield for Lavender Line 
Railway.

Saturdays

Steam in the Countryside  
Travel on Route 
29 to the 
Lavender Line 
and enjoy a day 
on the steam 
trains and a 
pint of real ale 
at the Laughing 
Fish. Open 
every Sunday 
throughout the 
year apart from 
Christmas Day. 

Also open on public holidays and some special 
events days plus additional Saturdays.  On 
running days, the station is open from 11am 
to 5pm.  Trains normally run about every 30 
minutes throughout the day from 11.30am except 
for Santa trains and certain special event days.   

To find out more call 01825 750515

�����������������

�������

��������
��������

����������

�������

��
��

���
����
�����


��
	��
���������
��		�

����	�

�����		

��
�����

�������

���������������
�������������

������

����������������������������������������������������������������
���
����������������������������������������
���������������	�
����
���
���
�����������������������

�������������������	�������������������������������������������
���������
���������������������	����������������


��������
���	�����������������
���������
��������������������
�����
���������
�������������������
���������������


������
��������
������������������������������
���������
���������������������������������
����������
�����������������
�����������
���
��������������������������������������


����
������������������������������������������������������
�
�������������������������������������������������������


�������
������������������������
����������������
�����	�����������������������������������������������������
����������������������
��������������������

����������������
�������������
���
����������������������
�
��������������
����������
�����
����������������


���
���������
�����
�����������������������������������
�����������������������

�������������������
������������������
���������
���������
�����
��������������
��������	�����������������������������


��
�������
������������������������������������������������
�������
�����������������
������������������������������������������
������������
������������������

������
�����
���������������������������
����������������
�����
������������������������������������������������������������������
��
����������������������������������������
�����
�����������
�������������
���
�����������������������������������
������������

�
�������������������������������������
�������	���������
�����������
���	������
���
����������

���������������������������������������������

���������������������
�
�

���
��	
��
�����

��
��

������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
����
��������
�����	��������	���������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

���������
�����	��������	������������������������������������
�
�������
����������������������������������

�����������������
��
������������

��
������������
	
����
���������������������

������������������������������

������	�

����������
���������������������������������������
������
�	����������������
��������� ���� ��� ������
� ����� �������� ����� ���� ��������������
������	��������������
�������������������������������������
�������	���������������������������������������������������

����������������������	����������������������
�����������

�������������������������������������������������������������������
������������

������������
����������������� ����� ���������������� �������������������� �
­����
�
����������������������������������������������

���������������
����������������� ­�����­��� �

����������
­��������������������������	
�������������������	��������������
	�����������������������	�������������������������������

���������� �����­­��  �����������������������

�������������

�������������������
����������
�
���	������	��������	���	�������

�������������	����
�����
����������
���������������

����

�����������������

�������

��������
��������

����������

�������

��
��

���
����
�����


��
	��
���������
��		�

����	�

�����		

��
�����

�������

���������������
�������������

������

����������������������������������������������������������������
���
����������������������������������������
���������������	�
����
���
���
�����������������������

�������������������	�������������������������������������������
���������
���������������������	����������������


��������
���	�����������������
���������
��������������������
�����
���������
�������������������
���������������


������
��������
������������������������������
���������
���������������������������������
����������
�����������������
�����������
���
��������������������������������������


����
������������������������������������������������������
�
�������������������������������������������������������


�������
������������������������
����������������
�����	�����������������������������������������������������
����������������������
��������������������

����������������
�������������
���
����������������������
�
��������������
����������
�����
����������������


���
���������
�����
�����������������������������������
�����������������������

�������������������
������������������
���������
���������
�����
��������������
��������	�����������������������������


��
�������
������������������������������������������������
�������
�����������������
������������������������������������������
������������
������������������

������
�����
���������������������������
����������������
�����
������������������������������������������������������������������
��
����������������������������������������
�����
�����������
�������������
���
�����������������������������������
������������

�
�������������������������������������
�������	���������
�����������
���	������
���
����������

���������������������������������������������

���������������������
�
�

���
��	
��
�����

��
��

������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
����
��������
�����	��������	���������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

���������
�����	��������	������������������������������������
�
�������
����������������������������������

�����������������
��
������������

��
������������
	
����
���������������������

������������������������������

������	�

����������
���������������������������������������
������
�	����������������
��������� ���� ��� ������
� ����� �������� ����� ���� ��������������
������	��������������
�������������������������������������
�������	���������������������������������������������������

����������������������	����������������������
�����������

�������������������������������������������������������������������
������������

������������
����������������� ����� ���������������� �������������������� �
­����
�
����������������������������������������������

���������������
����������������� ­�����­��� �

����������
­��������������������������	
�������������������	��������������
	�����������������������	�������������������������������

���������� �����­­��  �����������������������

�������������

�������������������
����������
�
���	������	��������	���	�������

�������������	����
�����
����������
���������������

����

out all day in the area?

1 day networkSAVER
1 day unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8

29B

Take the bus to visit For Sunday times see page 88.

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Saturdays (continued)
route number 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29B 29 28 29 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 28 29 28 29 28 29 28

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Place 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.25 3.55 4.25 5.00
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 12.23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.28 3.58 4.28 5.03
Eridge Green, Church 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.15
Crowborough, Cross 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.48 4.20 4.50 5.25
Whitehill, Rose Court 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.55 4.27 4.57 5.32
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.31 4.06 4.38 5.08 5.43
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 1.07 1.37 2.07 2.37 3.08 3.39 4.14 4.46 5.16 5.51
      Guaranteed connection          
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 12.52 1.12 1.22 1.42 1.52 2.12 2.42 3.13 3.44 4.19 4.51 5.21 5.56
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 1.04 t 1.34 t 2.04 t t t 3.56 t 5.03 5.33 t

Rose Hill, Halfway House t 1.23 t 1.53 t 2.23 2.53 3.24 t 4.30 t t 6.07
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t t 1.24 t t 1.54 t t 2.29 t 2.59 t 3.29 t 4.04 t 4.34 t 5.14 t 5.46 t 6.19
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews 1.12 t 1.31 1.42 t 2.01 2.12 t 2.36 t 3.06 t 3.36 t 4.11 t 4.41 t 5.21 t 5.53 t 6.26
Malling Hill, Church Lane 1.17 1.29 t 1.47 1.59 t 2.17 2.29 t 2.59 t 3.30 t 4.05 t 4.38 t 5.12 t 5.42 t 6.14 t

Church Lane, Police HQ t t 1.37 t t 2.07 t t 2.42 t 3.12 t 3.42 t 4.17 t 4.47 t 5.27 t 5.59 t 6.32
Lewes, Bus Station   arr 1.20 1.32 1.41 1.50 2.02 2.11 2.20 2.32 2.46 3.02 3.16 3.33 3.46 4.08 4.21 4.41 4.51 5.15 5.31 5.45 6.03 6.17 6.36
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 1.25 1.35 1.45 1.54 2.05 2.15 2.25 2.35 2.50 3.05 3.20 3.36 3.51 4.02 4.13 4.25 4.35 4.46 4.56 5.08 5.20 5.35 5.50 6.07 6.22 6.40
Lewes, opp H M Prison 1.34 1.44 1.54 2.04 2.14 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.45 4.00 4.11 4.22 4.34 4.44 4.55 5.05 5.16 5.28 5.43 5.58 6.15 6.30 6.48
opp Sussex University A27= 1.41 1.51 2.01 2.11 2.21 2.31 2.41 2.51 3.06 3.21 3.36 3.52 4.07 4.18 4.29 4.41 4.51 5.02 5.12 5.23 5.35 5.50 6.05 6.22 6.37 6.55
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 1.43 1.53 2.03 2.13 2.23 2.33 2.43 2.53 3.08 3.23 3.38 3.54 4.09 4.20 4.31 4.43 4.53 5.04 5.14 5.25 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.24 6.39 6.57
Brighton University, The Avenue= 1.46 1.56 2.06 2.16 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.41 3.57 4.12 4.23 4.34 4.46 4.56 5.07 5.17 5.28 5.40 5.55 6.10 6.27 6.42 7.00
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 1.49 1.59 2.09 2.19 2.29 2.39 2.49 2.59 3.14 3.29 3.44 4.00 4.15 4.26 4.37 4.49 4.59 5.10 5.20 5.31 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.30 6.45 7.03
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 1.52 2.02 2.12 2.22 2.32 2.42 2.52 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 4.03 4.18 4.29 4.40 4.52 5.02 5.13 5.23 5.34 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.33 6.48 7.06
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 1.58 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 3.00 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 4.11 4.26 4.37 4.48 5.00 5.10 5.21 5.31 5.42 5.54 6.08 6.23 6.40 6.55 7.13
Churchill Square (stop J) 2.04 2.14 2.24 2.34 2.44 2.54 3.04 3.14 3.29 3.44 3.59 4.15 4.30 4.41 4.52 5.04 5.14 5.25 5.35 5.46 5.58 6.12 6.27 6.44 6.59 7.17

 Saturdays
route number 29 28 29 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 29 28

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, Royal Victoria Place 5.30 6.05 6.35 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.35
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 5.33 6.08 6.38 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.38
Eridge Green, Church 5.45 6.19 6.49 7.17 8.17 9.17 10.47
Crowborough, Cross 5.55 6.28 6.58 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.55
Whitehill, Rose Court 6.02 6.34 7.03 7.29 8.29 9.29 10.59
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 6.13 6.45 7.13 7.39 8.39 9.39 11.09
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 6.21 6.52 7.19 7.45 8.45 9.45 11.15
      Guaranteed connection       
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 6.26 6.57 7.24 7.48 8.48 9.48 11.18
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 6.38 7.09 t t t t t

Rose Hill, Halfway House t t 7.33 t t t t

Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t t t 7.58 8.58 9.58 11.28
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t 6.54 t t 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.35
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t 7.01 t t 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.39
Malling Hill, Church Lane 6.47 t 7.18 7.40 t 8.44 t 9.44 t 10.44 11.14 t

Church Lane, Police HQ t 7.07 t t 8.14 t 9.14 t 10.14 t t 11.44
Lewes, Bus Station   arr 6.50 7.11 7.21 7.43 8.17 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.17 10.47 11.17 11.47
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 6.55 7.15 7.27 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Lewes, opp H M Prison 7.03 7.23 7.35 7.56 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.23 10.53 11.23 11.53
opp Sussex University A27= 7.10 7.30 7.42 8.03 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.01 10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 7.12 7.32 7.44 8.05 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Brighton University, The Avenue= 7.15 7.35 7.47 8.08 8.36 9.06 9.36 10.06 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 7.18 7.38 7.50 8.11 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.08 10.37 11.07 11.37 12.07
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 7.21 7.41 7.53 8.13 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.10 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 7.28 7.48 8.00 8.20 8.47 9.17 9.47 10.16 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15
Churchill Square (stop J) 7.32 7.52 8.04 8.24 8.51 9.21 9.51 10.20 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19



 88      Bus Times   28 April - 21 September 2019

ROUTE Brighton l Lewes l Ringmer / Uckfield l Tunbridge Wells

28
29

Sundays
Old Steine

Brighton
Churchill

Square

Sussex
University

Lewes

Uckfield

Crowborough

Royal
Tunbridge
Wells

Coldean
Lane

Eridge Green

Isfield
or Rose Hill

Ringmer

Broyle
Estate

Whitehill

Halland

Raystede

Evenings
and Sundays

29

29

28
29 28

28

28

28
28

28
29

28

Between Churchill Square and Sussex
University these services stop at the
following points only; Churchill Square,
North Street (into Brighton), Old Steine,
North Road (into Brighton), St. Peters Church,
Elm Grove, Bear Road, The Avenue,
Moulsecoomb Way, Coldean Lane, 
Brighton Academy (28 only)
and Sussex University.

CitySAVER tickets are only 
valid between Brighton and 

Falmer. network SAVER tickets 
are valid on the whole route 

Tourist Attractions
Lewes for Historic town with 
Castle; Isfield for Lavender 
Line Railway; Tunbridge Wells 
for Spa Valley Railway, Pantiles 

USB charging 
points on 

Regency buses

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 28

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Tunbridge Wells, R Victoria Pl 9.05 9.25 10.05 11.05 12.05 1.05 2.05 3.05 4.05 5.05 6.05 7.05 8.05
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 9.08 9.28 10.08 11.08 12.08 1.08 2.08 3.08 4.08 5.08 6.08 7.08 8.08
Eridge Green, Church 9.17 9.37 10.17 11.18 12.18 1.18 2.18 3.18 4.18 5.18 6.18 7.17 8.17
Crowborough, Cross 9.24 9.44 10.25 11.26 12.26 1.26 2.26 3.26 4.26 5.26 6.26 7.25 8.25
Whitehill, Rose Court 9.29 9.49 10.31 11.32 12.32 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.31 5.31 6.31 7.29 8.29
Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 9.39 9.59 10.41 11.42 12.42 1.42 2.42 3.42 4.41 5.41 6.41 7.39 8.39
Uckfield, Manor Park t t t 11.07 t t 1.07 t t 2.57 t t 4.57 t t t t

Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 9.45 10.05 10.47 11.12 11.49 12.49 1.12 1.49 2.49 3.02 3.49 4.48 5.02 5.47 6.47 7.45 8.45
      Guaranteed connection               
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 8.50 9.10 9.50 10.10 10.52 11.13 11.53 12.13 12.53 1.13 1.53 2.13 2.53 3.13 3.53 4.13 4.53 5.13 5.53 6.53 7.48 8.50
Isfield, Lavender Line Station 9.00 t 10.01 t 11.03 t 12.04 t 1.04 t 2.04 t 3.04 t 4.04 t 5.04 t 6.04 7.04 t 9.00
Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t 9.20 t 10.20 t 11.23 t 12.23 t 1.23 t 2.23 t 3.23 t 4.23 t 5.23 t t 7.58 t

Raystede Centre t 9.23 t 10.23 t 11.26 t 12.26 t 1.26 t 2.26 t 3.26 t t t t t t t t

Ringmer, Broyle Estate 8.30 t 9.27 t 10.27 t 11.30 t 12.30 t 1.30 t 2.30 t 3.30 t 4.30 t 5.30 t 6.32 t 8.05 t

Ringmer, Olde Post Off Mews 8.36 t 9.33 t 10.33 t 11.36 t 12.36 t 1.36 t 2.36 t 3.36 t 4.36 t 5.36 t 6.38 t 8.09 t

Malling Hill, Church Lane t 9.08 t 10.09 t 11.11 t 12.12 t 1.12 t 2.12 t 3.12 t 4.12 t 5.12 t 6.12 t 7.12 t 9.08
Church Lane, Police HQ 8.42 t 9.39 t 10.39 t 11.42 t 12.42 t 1.42 t 2.42 t 3.42 t 4.42 t 5.42 t 6.43 t 8.14 t

Lewes, Bus Station   arr 8.46 9.11 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.15 11.46 12.16 12.46 1.16 1.46 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.16 8.17 9.12
Lewes, Bus Station   dep 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.17 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18 12.48 1.18 1.48 2.18 2.48 3.18 3.48 4.18 4.48 5.18 5.48 6.18 6.48 7.18 8.18 9.18 9.48 10.48
Lewes, opp H M Prison 7.54 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.55 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 12.26 12.56 1.26 1.56 2.26 2.56 3.26 3.56 4.26 4.56 5.25 5.55 6.25 6.54 7.24 8.24 9.24 9.53 10.53
opp Sussex University A27= 8.01 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.02 10.33 11.03 11.33 12.03 12.33 1.03 1.33 2.03 2.33 3.03 3.33 4.03 4.33 5.03 5.32 6.02 6.32 7.01 7.31 8.31 9.31 10.00 11.00
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.04 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.34 6.04 6.34 7.03 7.33 8.33 9.33 10.02 11.02
Brighton University, Avenue= 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.07 10.38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5.08 5.37 6.07 6.37 7.06 7.36 8.36 9.36 10.05 11.05
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 8.08 8.38 9.08 9.39 10.10 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.09 7.39 8.39 9.39 10.07 11.07
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 8.10 8.40 9.10 9.41 10.12 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.42 6.12 6.42 7.11 7.41 8.41 9.41 10.09 11.09
Brighton, Old Steine (stop H) 8.16 8.46 9.16 9.48 10.19 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20 12.50 1.20 1.50 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.49 6.19 6.49 7.17 7.47 8.47 9.47 10.15 11.15
Churchill Square (stop J) 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.52 10.23 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.24 2.54 3.24 3.54 4.24 4.54 5.24 5.53 6.23 6.53 7.21 7.51 8.51 9.51 10.19 11.19

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 29 29 29 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 29 28 28 28 28

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 8.05 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 12.35 1.05 1.35 2.05 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.35 7.05 8.05 9.05 10.05 11.30
Brighton, Old Steine (stop F) 8.09 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09 12.39 1.09 1.39 2.10 2.40 3.10 3.40 4.10 4.40 5.10 5.40 6.10 6.40 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.34
Lewes Road, Elm Grove 8.15 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.45 12.15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.16 2.46 3.16 3.46 4.16 4.46 5.16 5.46 6.16 6.46 7.15 8.15 9.15 10.14 11.39
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 7.49 8.19 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49 12.19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.20 2.50 3.20 3.50 4.20 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.19 6.49 7.18 8.18 9.18 10.17 11.42
Brighton University, The Avenue= 7.51 8.21 9.21 9.51 10.21 10.51 11.21 11.51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.22 2.52 3.22 3.52 4.22 4.52 5.22 5.52 6.21 6.51 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.19 11.44
Lewes Road, Coldean Lane 7.54 8.24 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54 12.24 12.54 1.24 1.54 2.25 2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.55 6.24 6.54 7.23 8.23 9.23 10.21 11.46
Sussex University A27= 7.56 8.26 9.26 9.56 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.28 2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.58 5.28 5.58 6.27 6.57 7.25 8.25 9.25 10.23 11.48
Lewes, H M Prison 8.02 8.32 9.32 10.03 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.35 3.05 3.35 4.05 4.35 5.05 5.35 6.05 6.34 7.04 7.32 8.32 9.32 10.29 11.54
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn    arr 8.08 8.38 9.38 10.09 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.42 3.12 3.42 4.12 4.42 5.12 5.42 6.11 6.41 7.10 7.37 8.37 9.37 10.34 11.59
Lewes, Waitrose, opp Bus Stn    dep 8.10 8.40 9.40 10.11 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.43 5.13 5.43 6.13 6.43 7.13 7.43 8.43
Church Lane, Police HQ t t t 10.16 t 11.19 t 12.19 t 1.19 t 2.19 t 3.19 t 4.19 t 5.18 t 6.18 t 7.18 t 8.48
Malling Hill, Church Lane 8.15 8.45 9.45 10.17 10.48 11.20 11.48 12.20 12.48 1.20 1.48 2.20 2.48 3.20 3.48 4.20 4.48 5.19 5.48 6.19 6.48 7.19 7.48 8.49
Ringmer, Olde Post Office Mews t t t 10.21 t 11.24 t 12.24 t 1.24 t 2.24 t 3.24 t 4.24 t 5.23 t 6.23 t 7.23 t 8.53
Ringmer, Broyle Estate t t t 10.26 t 11.29 t 12.29 t 1.29 t 2.29 t 3.29 t 4.29 t 5.28 t 6.28 t 7.28 t 8.58
Raystede Centre t t t 10.30 t 11.33 t 12.33 t 1.33 t 2.33 t 3.33 t t t t t t t

Halland, Blacksmiths Arms t t t 10.33 t 11.36 t 12.36 t 1.36 t 2.36 t 3.36 t 4.36 t 5.35 t t t

Isfield, Lavender Line Station 8.23 8.53 9.53 t 10.56 t 11.56 t 12.56 t 1.56 t 2.56 t 3.55 t 4.55 t 5.55 6.55 7.55
Uckfield, Bus Station  arr 8.32 9.02 10.02 10.45 11.05 11.48 12.05 12.48 1.05 1.48 2.05 2.48 3.05 3.48 4.04 4.48 5.04 5.47 6.04 7.04 8.04
       Guaranteed connection              
Uckfield, Bus Station  dep 8.06 8.36 9.06 10.06 11.00 11.09 12.09 1.00 1.09 2.09 2.50 3.09 4.09 4.50 5.09 6.09 7.09
Uckfield, Manor Park t t t t 11.07 t t 1.07 t t 2.57 t t 4.57 t t t

Five Ash Down, Pig & Butcher 8.13 8.43 9.13 10.14 11.17 12.17 1.17 2.16 3.16 4.16 5.16 6.16 7.16
Whitehill, Rose Court 8.24 8.54 9.24 10.25 11.28 12.28 1.28 2.27 3.27 4.27 5.26 6.26 7.26
Crowborough, Cross 8.29 8.59 9.30 10.31 11.34 12.34 1.34 2.33 3.33 4.33 5.32 6.32 7.32
Eridge Green, Church 8.36 9.06 9.37 10.38 11.41 12.41 1.41 2.40 3.40 4.40 5.39 6.39 7.39
Tunbridge Wells, Station= 8.45 9.15 9.46 10.47 11.51 12.51 1.51 2.50 3.49 4.49 5.48 6.48 7.48
Tunbridge Wells, Monson Road 8.47 9.17 9.49 10.50 11.54 12.54 1.54 2.53 3.52 4.51 5.50 6.50 7.50

Over the summer there are major roadworks in Tunbridge Wells, 
this will result in diversions and stop suspensions, please check on 

our website buses.co.uk for the latest updates.


